R-33-22

Supporting Women's Right to Abortion

Amendments 1-7 – Gay

Amendment 1:

On page 1 strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute as follows

"SUPPORT FOR ABORTION RIGHTS AND OPPOSITION TO THE U.S. SUPREME COURT DECISION IN DOBBS V. JACKSON WOMEN'S HEALTH ORGANIZATION – FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPRESSING ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL SUPPORT FOR ABORTION RIGHTS AND A STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT GUARANTEEING A WOMEN'S RIGHT TO AN ABORTION IN MARYLAND."

Amendment 2:

On page 1 strike line 17 and substitute as follows

"OPPOSITION TO THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT DECISION IN DOBBS V. JACKSON WOMEN'S HEALTH ORGANIZATION"

Amendment 3:

On page 1 strike lines 19 through 21 and substitute as follows

"FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPRESSING ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL OPPOSITION TO THE U.S. SUPREME COURT DECISION IN DOBBS V. JACKSON WOMEN'S HEALTH ORGANIZATION, SUPPORT FOR ABORTION RIGHTS AND A STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT GUARANTEEING A WOMEN'S RIGHT TO AN ABORTION IN MARYLAND"

Amendment 4:

On page 1 strike line 23 through 29

Amendment 5:

On page 2 strike line 15 through 17 and substitute as follows

"BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL THAT THE CITY OF ANNAPOLIS EXPRESSES ITS SUPPORT FOR A WOMAN'S RIGHT TO AN ABORTION IN THE UNITED STATES."

Amendment 6:

On page 2 strike lines 19 through 22 and substitute as follows

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL THAT THE CITY OF ANNAPOLIS CREATE A PARTNERSHIP IN FISCAL YEAR 2024 WITH THE ANNAPOLIS PLANNED PARENTHOOD BRANCH.

Amendment 7:

On page 2 on line 24 insert as follows

"AND BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL THAT A COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE SENT TO MARYLAND'S CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION AND TO THE DISTRICT 30 STATE DELEGATION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR CONTINUED FUNDING OF WOMEN'S HEALTH FACILITIES IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND AND CALLING FOR A STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO PROTECT A WOMEN'S RIGHT TO CHOOSE."